

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Delaware Investments[®] U.S. Open Squash Championships wins the Women's Squash Association Tournament of the Year Award

PHILADELPHIA, March 31, 2014 — The Delaware Investments U.S. Open Squash Championships was recently voted Tournament of the Year by the Women's Squash Association (WSA). Tournament of the Year is voted by the entire WSA membership; players look at the organization, presentation, media, innovation, and atmosphere of every event.

The Delaware Investments U.S. Open is the only professional squash tournament to offer equal prize money to both male and female players, likely a contributing factor to its success and recognition among the WSA.

"We're honored to be part of a sport that embodies several of our core values at Delaware Investments – discipline, concentration, and preparation, just to name a few. But we're particularly proud to sponsor this tournament because it also represents fairness and gender equality," said Patrick Coyne, president of Delaware Investments.

Since 2011, Delaware Investments has been the title sponsor of the Philadelphia-based tournament, which takes place in October at Drexel University's Daskalakis Athletic Center.

"I'm so glad to see the tournament get this well-deserved recognition," said Kasey Brown, WSA president and internationally ranked squash player. "It's a great event – always a good crowd, and the players feel welcome and comfortable. The prize money is another key factor for the WSA – offering equal opportunity and incentive for women to play the game is so important, and it's clearly a priority for Delaware Investments and U.S. Squash."

About Delaware Investments

Delaware Investments, a member of Macquarie Group, is a global asset management firm that offers a wide variety of equity and fixed income solutions for individual and institutional investors. Through teams of disciplined and talented investment professionals, the firm is committed to delivering long-term, consistent performance. In an everchanging global marketplace, Delaware Investments, with more than US\$185 billion in assets under management as of Dec. 31, 2013, has helped its clients move steadily forward for more than 80 years. Delaware Investments is supported by the resources of Macquarie Group (ASX: MQG; ADR: MQBKY), a global provider of asset management, investment, banking, financial and advisory services with approximately US\$359 billion in assets under management as of Sept. 30, 2013.

Delaware Investments refers to Delaware Management Holdings, Inc. and its subsidiaries, including the Delaware Investments Family of Funds' distributor, **Delaware Distributors**, **L.P.** Macquarie Group refers to Macquarie Group Limited and its subsidiaries and affiliates worldwide.

Delaware Investments is not an authorized deposit-taking institution for the purposes of the Banking Act 1959 (Commonwealth of Australia) and the firm's obligations do not represent deposits or other liabilities of Macquarie Bank Limited ABN 46 008 583 542 (MBL). MBL does not guarantee or otherwise provide assurance in respect of the obligations of Delaware Investments.

###

Shareholder contact Delaware Distributors, L.P. 800 523-1918 Media contact Marlene Petter or Amy Ponticello Delaware Investments 215 255-1427 / 215 255-1313